White – high CRI
OCL-400 SW/SWW
Copyright © 2017 OSA Opto Light GmbH. All Rights Reserved  www.osa-opto.com
   edition 9/17
Page/Seite 1/7
Features:
 size 3,0(L) x 2,0(W) x 1,0(H) mm
 circuit substrate: Al2O3 Ceramics

    XD
– uncolored diffused
Type definition, e.g. OCL-400 SWW-XD-T Typenbezeichnung z.B.
 Tape And Reel Packing
Gurt und Spule
  D Parts/reel
7’’ 2000
White – high CRI
OCL-400 SW/SWW
Copyright © 2017 OSA Opto Light GmbH. All Rights Reserved  www.osa-opto.com
   edition 9/17
Page/Seite 6/7
Packing
The reel is sealed in special plastic bag with integrate ESD protection including a silica
dry-pack.
Shelf life for sealed bag 12 month on max. 30°C and 60% Rh.
Floor life 12 month for Europe or 6 month for all other countries on max. 30°C and
60% Rh in a dust free environment.
Other bags (i.e. MBB, HIC, Vacuum pack, etc.) on request.
Verpackung Die Rolle wird zusammen mit einem Trockenmittelbeutel in einem Highshield-
Antistatic-Beutel verschweißt.
Lagerzeit für den verschweißten Beutel beträgt 12 Monate bei max. 30°C und 60% Rh.
Lagerzeit bei geöffnetem Beutel 12 Monate in Europa oder 6 Monate für alle anderen
Länder bei max. 30°C und 60% Rh in einer staubfreien Umgebung.
Andere Verpackungen auf Anfrage möglich.
Label
Etikett
Order No.
Bestellnr. XXXXXXXXXX Customer order No.
Bestellnr. des Kunden
Type
Typ ???-??? ???-?-?
Intensity group
Intensitätsgruppe
ZZ                   Color Class: CC Color Class optional
Farbklasse optional
Charge No.
Chargennr. 1122-AAAAAA
Quantity
Anzahl 9999
 LED Luminous Intensity Groups and Subgroups [mcd]
Lichtstärkeklassen und Unterklassen
(general information – not this device specific; Allgemeine Informationen – nicht bauteilspezifisch)
 T: 280 - 450  T1 : 280 - 355
      T2 : 355 - 450
 U: 450 - 710  U1 : 450 - 560
      U2 : 560 - 710
 V: 710 - 1120  V1 : 710 - 900
      V2 : 900 - 1120
Measured according to CIE 127. All SMD-LEDs are 100% measured and selected on full automated
equipment with an accuracy of ± 11 %.
Special service: Brightness selection in sub selections possible.
Color selection in 3 sub selections possible (each subgroup per reel).
Gemessen nach CIE127. Alle SMD-LEDs sind 100% gemessen und auf automatischen Anlagen mit einer
Toleranz von ±11% selektiert.
Spezieller Service: Selektion der Helligkeit in Unterklassen auf Anfrage möglich.
Farbselektion in drei Unterklassen möglich (je eine Unterklasse pro Spule)
White – high CRI
OCL-400 SW/SWW
Copyright © 2017 OSA Opto Light GmbH. All Rights Reserved  www.osa-opto.com
   edition 9/17